Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/05/2012

Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services NY PSC No. 1 Telephone

Leaf 56 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

Effective Date: July 5, 2012

## COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

# SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

### 3.20 Travel Card Service

The Company offers a proprietary calling card which enables the Customer to use the Company's service by dialing a Company-provided access number. Calls are billed in one minute increments after an initial billing increment of one minute. Fractional cents will be rounded up to the next higher penny.

The service charge applies to each completed call, unless otherwise indicated.

### 3.20.1 Traditional Travel Card

No minimum commitment is required.

Per Minute Rate	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.075	<u>Maximum</u> \$1.00
Per Call Charge		\$2.00

# 3.20.2 High Volume Travel Card

Per Minute Rate	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.075	Maximum \$1.00
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$1.00	\$4.00

Issued by: Vice President – Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277